NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
第 1页 共 10页
The history of revision change for the specification
Document REV
.
Modified date Description
NS-2023- I061 A0 2023/01/03 New approval

南殊科技有限公司
第 3页 共 10页
 Type Designation
1365 4R7 M T2
Series Name Dimensions Inductance value Tolerance Code
Temperature
resistance
V: Automotive
C: Power Choke
L: Cold pressing
13 series
6.5mm height 4.7 μH
J:5% K:10%
L:15% M:20%
P:25% N:30%
125℃
 Marking and Date Code
The point on the top surface represents winding direction of choke.
(1) Marking
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit
code Example - - 4.7μH →4R7
2) Date Code
X X
X
(1) (2)
X X X
(3)
Where (1) Year Code
Ex : 2021 = 1
(2) Weekly Code
Serial number : 01 ~
53 (3) Taping No.
Serial number : 001 ~ ZZZ
NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
第 4页 共 10页
Specifications
Part Number L0
(μH
)
DCR (mΩ)
Temperature Rise
Current(A)
Saturatio
n Current
(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
NSLL1365-R47MT2 0.47 1.0 1.2 41.0 36.9 63.0 54.0
NSLL1365-1R5MT2 1.5 2.3 2.75 27.6 24.8 45.0 38.0
NSLL1365-2R2MT2 2.2 3.1 3.7 26.5 23.9 32.0 29.0
NSLL1365-3R3MT2 3.3 5.7 6.6 22.9 20.6 35.0 30.0
NSLL1365-4R7MT2 4.7 8.0 9.6 14.8 13.3 27.3 23.4
NSLL1365-100MT2 10.0 14.7 17.6 10.9 9.8 18.8 16.1
NSLL1365-680MT2 68.0 109.0 130.0 4.0 3.6 6.4 5.5
NOTES:
1. Inductance Tolerance ±20%.
2. Rated Voltage Max. 75V.
3. All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient.
4. Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 1Vrms.
5. Temperature Rise Current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40°C from 25°C ambient.
6. Saturation current at which the inductance drops 20% from its value without current.
NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
第 5页 共 10页
 PERFORMANCE GRAPHS
NANSHU TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
南殊科技有限公司
第 6页 共 10页
 Packaging
(1) Tape packaging dimensions
(2) Tape Direction
The directionshall be seen from the top cover tape side.
7. Reflow Profile